
2008 Exchange Network National Meeting Attendees List

Last Name First Name Organization State Phone Email
Abdelgawad Hisham Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency Cairo 002 0103503533 hisham.abdelgawad@gmail.com
Allison Steve Georgia EPD GA 404-463-0077 steve_allison@mail.dnr.state.ga.us
Angell Glenn State of Maine/OIT ME 207-287-7852 glenn.b.angell@maine.gov
Armstrong Mary Raytheon MD 301-851-8439 Mary_S_Armstrong@Raytheon.com
Aten Thomas Wisconsin DNR WI 608-267-7638 thomas.aten@wisconsin.gov
Axon Allan NC DENR NC 919-715-0367 allan.axon@ncmail.net
Balali Maryam Lockheed Martin VA 703-647-5818 maryam.balali@lmco.com
Baldwin M. C. Navajo Nation AZ 928.871.6884 mcbaldwin@navajonationepa.org
Banks Dawn US EPA DC 202-566-0625 Banks-Waller.Dawn@epa.gov
Bates Rita NM Environment Dept., Air Quality Bureau NM 505-476-4304 rita.bates@state.nm.us
Battin Andy US EPA - OEI DC 202-566-2140 battin.andrew@epa.gov
Beaulac Michael MI Dept. Environmental Quality MI 517-241-7808 beaulacm@michigan.gov
Belfoure Matthew Colorado Department of Health and Environment CO 303-692-3317 matthew.belfoure@state.co.us
Benedict Tira St. Regis Mohawk Tribe Environment Divison NY 518-358-5937 tira_benedict@srmtenv.org
Bennallie Evans Navajo Nation EPA AZ 9287294241 evansjbennallie@navajo.org
Bernales Barbara CSC MD 301.4298188 bbernales@csc.com
Bernhardt Ken State of Tennessee, TDEC TN 615 532-0265 Ken.bernhardt@state.tn.us
Berrios Lisa USET, Inc. TN 6154671533 lberrios@usetinc.org
Billingsley Earl West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection WV 304-926-0499 ext12 ebillingsley@wvdep.org
Bisese Jimmy Research Triangle Institute DC 202-728-2499 jbisese@rti.org
Blanchard George TCEQ TX 512-239-3687 gblancha@tceq.state.tx.us
Blumberg Ken EPA Region 1 MA 617-918-1084 blumberg.ken@epa.gov
Bohon Jim California Environmental Protection Agency CA 916-327-5097 jbohon@calepa.ca.gov
Bogden Philip Gulf of Maine Ocean Observing System - GoMOOS ME 207-773-0423 bogden@gomoos.org
Bonnet Michelle Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation AK 907-465-5158 Michelle.Bonnet@Alaska.Gov
Braun Heinz Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality AR 501-682-0726 braun@adeq.state.ar.us
Brennan Leslie NY Department of Environmental Conservation NY 518-402-9860 lfbrenna@gw.dec.state.ny.us
Bunker Jason Windsor Solutions OR (503) 675-7833 jason_bunker@windsorsolutions.com
Bunting Lawrence TN Div. Water Pollution Control TN 615-532-0665 lawrence.bunting@state.tn.us
Burch Brian EPA/Chesapeake Bay Program MD 4102675736 burch.brian@epa.gov
Burling Dennis Nebraska Environmental Quality NE 402-471-4214 dennis.burling@ndeq.state.ne.us
Byrd Katherine Florida Department of Environmental Protection FL 850-245-8516 katherine.r.byrd@dep.state.fl.us
Carioti Joe CSC MD 888-890-1995 opt. 2 nodehelpdesk@csc.com
Carlson Bruce Illinois Environmental Protection Agency IL 217-782-9828 bruce.carlson@illinois.gov
Carpenter Darren Northrop Grumman UT 801-774-3061 darren.carpenter@eesoh.com
Carr Glen Oregon DEQ OR 503-229-5062 carr.glen@deq.state.or.us
Carr James WV DEP WV 304-926-0499 x 1089 bcarr@wvdep.org
Chalk Stuart University of North Florida FL
Chaudet Roy U.S. EPA DC 202-272-0167 chaudet.roy@epa.gov
Chaudhuri Sanwat UT Department of Health UT 801-584-8476 SCHAUDHU@UTAH.GOV
Chigurupati Ajay TDEC TN 6152531673 ajay.chigurupati@state.tn.us
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Chmarny Mark Windsor Solutions OR 503-675-7833 mark_chmarny@windsorsolutions.com
Ciaffone TJ KS Dept of Health and Environment KS 785-296-8048 tciaffone@kdhe.state.ks.us
Clark Chris U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1693 clark.chris@epa.gov
Clarke Jim CSC MD 301.429.4859 jclarke7@csc.com
Cleckler Eric Alabama DEM AL 334-394-4345 ecleckler@adem.state.al.us
Cochran Richard Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation TN 615-532-0997 richard.cochran@state.tn.us
Copeland Tom ODEQ OK 404 7027103 tom.copeland@deq.state.ok.us
Cordalis Daniel National Congress of American Indians DC 202-466-7767 Daniel_Cordalis@NCAI.org
Craig Andrew Oklahoma Dept of Agriculture OK 405-522-5480 acraig@oda.state.ok.us
Daniel Denny Raytheon VA 703-343-5264 Denny_Daniel@raytheon.com
Dawkins-Mahmoud Barbara MD Dept. of the Environment MD 410-537-4309 Barbara.Dawkins@verizon.net
Dickinson Cindy US EPA DC 202-566-1078 dickinson.cynthia@epa.gov
Drennen Cal WV DEP WV 304-926-0499 Ext 163 cdrennen@wvdep.org
Dupuis Jeremy State of New Hampshire NH 6032712796 Jeremy.Dupuis@nh.gov
Dwyer Connie EPA DC 202-566-1691 dwyer.connie@epa.gov
Edwards Janet State of AL - DEM AL 3342793049 jfenn@adem.state.al.us
Eklund Pat US EPA, Region 9 CA 415-972-3738 eklund.patricia@epa.gov
Emme David Nevada Div of Env Prot NV 775-687-9307 demme@ndep.nv.gov
Esty-Kendall Luke Penobscot Indian Nation ME 207-944-3160 lkendall@penobscotnation.org
Eturu Phani Department of Environmental Quality, Virginia VA 804-698-4568 pketuru@deq.virginia.gov
Farr William TopVue Defense, Inc. UT 801 825-7100 bfarr@topvue.com
Fitch Andrew National Park Service - Chesapeake Bay Program MD 410-267-9835 afitch@chesapeakebay.net
Fladung David CSC MD 3013066455 dfladung@csc.com
Fleck P. Kaitee State of Alaska - DEC AK (907)465-5043 kaitee.fleck@alaska.gov
Fraser Jim EDS VA 703-742-2795 james.fraser@eds.com
Freeman Chuck U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1694 freeman.charles@epa.gov
Gaffigan John EDS VA 703-257-6394 john.gaffigan@eds.com
Gage Robert AR Dept of Environmental Quality AR 501 682-0672 gage@adeq.state.ar.us
Galindo Lico U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1252 galindo.lico@epa.gov
Garvey Pat U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1687 garvey.pat@epa.gov
George Gail Iowa DNR IA 515-281-8928 gail.george@dnr.iowa.gov
Gerber William ERG TX 512-407-1827 william.gerber@erg.com
Girt Steven State of Wyo, DEQ WY 307-777-7163 sgirt@wyo.gov
Goodwin Debbie U.S. EPA DC 703-308-7877 goodwin.debbie@epa.gov
Gottipati Hari URS AZ 480-206-3966 harikrishnag@hotmail.com
Gravender Jill The Climate Registry CA 213-891-1444 jill@theclimateregistry.org
Gregory Brian Georgia EPD GA 404-363-7134 brian_gregory@dnr.state.ga.us
Griffith Jason WVDHHR WV 304-558-9118 jasongriffith@wvdhhr.org
Gunthardt Kristen US EPA DC 202-566-1194 gunthardt.kristen@epa.gov
Haberstroh Gary North Dakota Dept of Health ND 701.328.5206 ghaberst@nd.gov
Hackett Dudley PA Dept. of Environmental Protection PA 717-772-1691 dhackett@state.pa.us
Hall Brian Dept. of Environmental Quality WY 307-777-7017 bhall2@state.wy.us
Hallman Susan SAIC VA 703-292-6013 hallmans@saic.com
Hammerl Bob VT Agency of Natural Resources VT 802-522-5646 bob.hammerl@state.vt.us
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Hardin Ronald Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality AZ 602-771-4810 hardin.ronald@azdeq.gov
Harjo Frank Cherokee Nation OK 918-453-5099 fharjo@cherokee.org
Harmon Cindy ADEQ AR (501)6820863 harmon@adeq.state.ar.us
Harrell Julia NC DENR NC 919-715-0363 julia.harrell@ncmail.net
Harris Brandon Texas Commission on Environmental Quality TX 512-239-4535 brandon.harris@tceq.state.tx.us
Havatone Cisney Hualapai Tribe AZ 928.769.2254 chavatone@hotmail.com
Hayduk Matthew CSC VA 703-403-1683 mhayduk@csc.com
Herrington Brandon TN - OIR GIS Services TN 615-253-6308 brandon.herrington@state.tn.us
Hindin David EPA DC 202-564-1300 hindin.david@epa.gov
Hoer Tom MO Dept of Natural Resources MO (573) 751-8398 tom.hoer@dnr.mo.gov
Holden Robert National Congress of American Indians DC 202-466-7767 Robert_Holden@NCAI.org
Holmes David CT DEP CT 860 424-3149 david.holmes@ct.gov
Holmquist Kyle SRA International NC 919-313-7573 kyle_holmquist@sra.com
Horne Lemonteh' Florida Department of Enviornmental Protection FL (850) 245-8519 lemonteh.m.horne@dep.state.fl.us
Howe Eleanor MassDEP MA 617-654-6590 Eleanor.Howe@state.ma.us
Hurley Michael Massachusetts Dept Env Protection MA 617-292-5633 michael.m.hurley@state.ma.us
Husk Martin US EPA NC 919-541-3621 husk.martin@epa.gov
Imler Nancie PA Dept. of Environmental Protection PA 717-772-5909 nimler@state.pa.us
Jacobson Jonathan U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1984 jacobson.jonathan@epa.gov
Jacoby Bob ERG TX 512-407-1835 bob.jacoby@erg.com
Jiang Ming Maryland Departmetn of the Environment MD 410-537-3645 mjiang@mde.state.md.us
Johnston Jerry US EPA DC 202-564-3175 johnston.jerry@epa.gov
Jones Bruce Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission WA 360-528-4369 bjones@nwifc.org
Jorgensen Ryan Gold Systems UT 801-456-6105 ryanj@goldsystems.com
Kandikonda Sri State of Tennessee TN 615-532-0259 sridevi.kandikonda@state.tn.us
Kellum Bill Washington State Department of Ecology WA 360-407-6421 bkel461@ecy.wa.gov
King Jim CSC Environmental Solutions DC 202-741-4304 jking46@csc.com
King Kevin Premirus
Kitzmiller Grace ERG VA 703-633-1682 grace.kitzmiller@erg.com
Knowles Kathy Delaware DNREC DE 3027399942 kathy.knowles@state.de.us
Koch Jurgen Texas CEQ TX 512-239-2309 jkoch@tceq.state.tx.us
Koepke Lindsey Oregon Natural Heritage Information Center OR 503-731-3070 x104 lindsey.koepke@oregonstate.edu
Korpel Joost Iowa Dept. Natural Resources IA 319-335-4019 joost.korpel@dnr.iowa.gov
Kunz Joseph W. US EPA Region III PA 215-814-2116 kunz.joseph@epa.gov
LaBar William CGI LA 337.291.9854 william.labar@cgi.com
Lantz Melissa Louisiana DEQ LA 225-219-3618 Melissa.Lantz@la.gov
Le Trang EPA DC (202)564-1572 le.trang@epa.gov
Lee Min-Gu Lockheed Martin, ITS-ESE VA 7036475830 min-gu.lee@lmco.com
Legaspi Ricardo CSC MD 301.429.6534 rlegaspi@csc.com
LeMon Leslie LA Health Dept Engineering LA 225-342-7499 Llemon@dhh.la.gov
Ligh Priscilla Hawaii Department of Health - Clean Air Branch HI (808) 586-4200 priscilla.ligh@doh.hawaii.gov
Linton Ben Jamul Indian Village CA 760-504-3960 berts@aol.com
Lopez Josie EPA Region 8 CO 303-312-7079 lopez.josie@epa.gov
Louie Arthur State of Hawaii Dept of Health-CAB HI 8085863996 arthur.louie@doh.hawaii.gov
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Mann Joshua Wind River Environmental Quality Commission WY 307-332-3164 jmann077@yahoo.com
Marcella Maria CIBER PA (717) 691-5500 mmarcella@ciber.com
Marshall Richard North Carolina DENR NC 919-715-0326 richard.marshall@ncmail.net
Martin Deborah WV DEP WV 304 926 0499 x1619 dmartin@wvdep.org
Martin Rick U.S. EPA martin.rick@epa.gov
Martinez Peter URS Corporation AZ 602.371.1100 peter_martinez@urscorp.com
Mayo Laura Yurok Tribe Environmental Program CA 707-482-1350x356 lmayo@yuroktribe.nsn.us
McDiarmid Mike Gulf of Maine Ocean Observing System - GoMOOS ME 207-773-0423 mike@gomoos.org
McFarland Rick ITSD - DNR Missouri MO 573-526-5959 rick.mcfarland@dnr.mo.gov
McLean Janice State of Alaska AK 907-465-5282 janice.mclean@alaska.gov
McNaught Kristin Premirus
Merrill Deb RI Dept. of Environmental Management RI 401 222 4700 x7544 deb.merrill@dem.ri.gov
Misra Satya Navajo Nation EPA AZ (928) 871-7701 sdebmisra@yahoo.com
Mohammed Zaheeruddin Faza SAIC VA 703-292-6235 fazal.mohammed@saic.com
Molnar Don ODAFF OK 580-614-1035 don.molnar@oda.state.ok.us
Moody Randy North Carolina DENR NC 919-715-0326 randy.moody@ncmail.net
Morris Melanie MS DEQ MS 601-961-5044 melanie_morris@deq.state.ms.us
Murphy Dennis DE DNREC DE 302=739-9016 dennis.murphy@state.de.us
Myers Susan Pinellas County Environmental Management FL 727-4425 smyers@pinellascounty.org
Myslicki Andrea SRA International VA 703 284-6636 andrea_myslicki@sra.com
Neale Miles Washington Department of Ecology WA 360-407-6592 mnea461@ecy.wa.gov
Nelson Dwayne MN Pollution Control Agency MN 651.296.7383 dwayne.nelson@pca.state.mn.us
Newman Steven Indiana Dept of Environmental Mgmt IN 317-234-4006 snewman@idem.in.gov
Norgren Salfi Amy Booz Allen Hamilton VA 703 377 0669 norgren_salfi_amy@bah.com
Nunn Patricia INDUS Corporation VA pnunn@induscorp.com
O'Connor Christopher NY Department of Environmental Conservation NY 518-402-9140 cxoconno@gw.dec.state.ny.us
O'Neill Molly U.S. EPA DC 202-564-6665 oneill.molly@epa.gov
Odum Osa Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission WA (360)528-4371 oodum@nwifc.org
Ogilvie Ian Gulf of Maine Ocean Observing System - GoMOOS ME 207-773-0423 ian@gomoos.org
Oliver Tom SRA International VA 703-284-6932 tom_oliver@sra.com
Olsen Mark MN Pollution Control Agency MN 651/296-3412 mark.olsen@pca.state.mn.us
Ornelas Jerry USGS CO 3032024143 jxornelas@usgs.gov
Outred Guy Windsor Solutions OR 503-675-7833 Guy_Outred@windsorsolutions.com
Poindexter Jim U.S. EPA Region 6 TX 214-665-8586 poindexter.jim@epa.gov
Preuss Timothy Perrin Quarles Associates VA (434) 979-3700 timpreuss@pqa.com
Puszczynski Ann EDS NC 919-424-5610 ann.puszczynski@eds.com
Putnam Andrew CDPHE CO 303-692-3579 Andrew.Putnam@state.co.us
Quasula Shane Hualapai Tribe AZ 928.769.2254 quasula@yahoo.com
Rakouskas Kurt ECOS DC 2026243684 kurtr@sso.org
Reed Angela Penobscot Indian Nation ME 207-817-7360 areed@penobscotnation.org
Reeverts Carl B U.S. EPA/Office of Water DC 202 564 4632 reeverts.carl@epa.gov
Reich Mike Ross & Associates WA 206-447-1805 mike.reich@ross-assoc.com
Reisser Andrea CSC MD 717.649.9660 areisser@csc.com
Rice Melodie State of New Mexico Environment Dept. NM 505-476-3775 Melodie.Rice@state.nm.us
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Robinette Charles WV Department of Health and Human Resources WV 304-558-6714 crobinette@wvdhhr.org
Robinson Stephen SC DHEC EQC SC 803-896-8951 robinssl@dhec.sc.gov
Rocha Robert Administrative Services Division AZ 602-771-4867 rocha.robert@azdeq.gov
Rosas Linda Big Valley Rancheria Band of Pomo Indians CA (707) 263-3924 lrosas@big-valley.net
Roy Rene Oklahoma DEQ OK 405-702-7141 rene.roy@deq.state.ok.us
Royzman Vladi Tetra Tech Inc VA 571-643-4074 vladislav.royzman@tetratech.com
Rubin Amy Booz Allen Hamilton MD 202-905-3906 rubin_amy@bah.com
Sabol Jeff SAIC VA 703.292.6261 Sabolj@saic.com
Savage Wayne CSC DC 202-741-4170 wsavage3@csc.com
Schenerman Fred MD Dept. of the Environment MD 410-537-4121 fschenerman@mde.state.md.us
Schimek Jennifer RTI DC 202-974-7831 jschimek@rti.org
Schuyler Daniel Utah Dept of Environmental Quality UT 801-536-4487 dschuyler@utah.gov
Schwandt Gerald Minnesota Pollution Control Agency MN 6512978468 gerald.schwandt@state.mn.us
Schweiss Jonathan EPA Region 10 WA 206-553-1690 schweiss.jon@epa.gov
Sexton Jeff TN DOH TN 615-253-8301 jeff.sexton@state.tn.us
Shipman Bob UT Department of Environmental Quality UT 801-536-4455 bshipman@utah.gov
Shows Brian MS DEQ MS 601-961-5317 brian_shows@deq.state.ms.us
Similai Shannon Department of Toxic Substances Control CA 916-323-3397 ssimilai@dtsc.ca.gov
Simmers Chris NH Office of Information Technology NH 603.271.2961 chris.simmers@oit.nh.gov
Simpson Rob EPA Region 2 NY 212 637 3335 simpson.robert@epa.gov
Singh Dipti U.S. EPA DC 202-566-0739 singh.dipti@epa.gov
Smith James Air Pollution Control
Smith Roger EDS VA 703-742-1833 roger.l.smith@eds.com
Soule Deb New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services NH 603-271-8863 Deb.Soule@des.nh.gov
Spiry Cindy Snoqualmie Indian Tribe WA 425-888-6551 x106 cindy@snoqualmienation.com
Staten Chris MS DEQ MS 601-961-5609 chris_staten@deq.state.ms.us
Sterling Doreen U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1642 sterling.doreen@epa.gov
Steward Deborah USEPA IL 312-886-4579 steward.deborah@epa.gov
Sturkie Rosemarie SC DHEC SC 803-896-8996 sturkirr@dhec.sc.gov
Sufke Markus Idaho Dept of Environmental Quality ID 208-373-0502 markus.sufke@deq.idaho.gov
Sundberg Kathy WA Dept of Ecology WA 360-407-6844 ksun561@ecy.wa.gov
Suydam Lowell Seldovia Village Tribe AK 907-234-7898 ext 245 lsuydam@svt.org
Taber Rock U.S. EPA Region 4 GA 404-562-8011 taber.rock@epa.gov
Tamkin Glenn CSC MD 3014294856 gtamkin@csc.com
Tetta David EPA - Region 10 WA 206.553.1327 tetta.david@epa.gov
Thomas Katherine CGI Federal VA 703 227-6493 kate.thomas@cgifederal.com
Tighe Patricia DNR/Air Pollution Control Program MO 573-751-8406 patricia.tighe@dnr.mo.gov
Timms Doug enfoTech, Inc. NJ 609-896-9777 douglas_timms@enfotech.com
Tomlinson Dean KY-EPPC-DEP KY 502-564-2150 dean.tomlinson@ky.gov
Tooley John WA Dept. of Ecology WA (360)407-6418 jtoo461@ecy.wa.gov
Travers Linda U.S. EPA TN 202-564-6665 Travers.linda@epa.gov
Tremaine Maryane EPA Region VII KS 913-551-7430 tremaine.maryane@epa.gov
Tsai Howard U.S. EPA DC 202-566-1626 tsai.howard@epa.gov
Turitto Timothy CGI VA 703-227-6508 timothy.turitto@cgifederal.com
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Tuttle Bruce Idaho Dept of Water Resources ID 208-287-4882 bruce.tuttle@idwr.idaho.gov
Van Matre Mike Ohio EPA OH 614-728-1349 mike.vanmatre@epa.state.oh.us
Vigil Christine US EPA R8 CO 303.312.6992 vigil.christine@epa.gov
Vogelgesang Adele Ohio EPA OH 614-728-1747 adele.vogelgesang@epa.state.oh.us
Vogelsang Jeff Perrin Quarles Associates VA 434-979-3700 jeffvogelsang@pqa.com
Wagner Herb CT DEP CT 860-424-3180 herbert.wagner@ct.gov
Walker Ryan Utah Department of Environmental Quality UT 801-536-4466 rwalker@utah.gov
Walla Maria Booz Allen Hamilton NC 703 582 0194 walla_maria@bah.com
Wallace Christiaan Division of Environmental Quality MP 1-670-664-8500 christiaanwallace@deq.gov.mp
Wang Sherry TN Division of Water Pollution Control TN 615/532-0656 sherry.wang@state.tn.us
Ward Larry ADEQ AR (501) 682-0876 wardl@adeq.state.ar.us
Watanabe Jeannie Utah Automated Geographic Reference Center UT 801-538-9543 jwatanabe@utah.gov
Watson Simon Windsor Solutions, Inc OR 5036757833 simon_watson@windsorsolutions.com
Watt Cody Yurok Tribe CA 707-482-1350 cwatt@yuroktribe.nsn.us
Wayland Chet U.S. EPA NC 919-541-4603 wayland.richard@epa.gov
Weakley John TDEC DOR TN 6155320930 john.weakley@state.tn.us
Weber Ernie Oregon DEQ OR 503-229-6765 weber.ernie@deq.state.or.us
Weiss Kevin Nevada Division Environmental Protection NV 775-687-9324 kweiss@ndep.nv.gov
West Mitch National Environmental Exchange Network OR (503) 452-3891 mitch.west@exchangenetwork.net
Whitman Michael West Virginia DEP WV 3049260499x1088 mwhitman@wvdep.org
Wilcox Dave Gold Systems, Inc. UT 801-456-6104 DWilcox@GoldSystems.com
Wiley Steve SRA International NC 919-339-7596 steve_wiley@sra.com
Will Paul CO Dept of Public Health and Env CO 303 692 3363 Paul.Will@state.co.us
Willis Robert Ross & Associates Environmental Consulting WA 20-447-1805 rob.willis@ross-assoc.com
Wisniewski Joy Cal/EPA-OEHHA CA 916-327-7324 jwisniew@oehha.ca.gov
Witcher Angela NJ Dept. of Env Protection NJ 609-633-2169 awitcher@dep.state.nj.us
Wong Jennifer Consultant NY 315-662-3615 jenwongwater@twcny.rr.com
Wong Schumin CA Department of Toxic Substances Control CA 916-323-3399 swong@dtsc.ca.gov
Young Dwane US EPA, Office of Water DC 202-566-0616 young.dwane@epa.gov
Zhang Yunhao CTC VA 703-589-7318 yzhang2006@gmail.com
Zucker Mike State of Utah / Dept. of Environmental Quality UT 801-536-4100 mzucker@utah.gov


